
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022840-2022 

Contract

Powys Community Equipment Services

Powys County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-022840

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032a84  

Published 17 August 2022, 3:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Powys County Council

County Hall

Llandrindod Wells

LD1 5LG

Contact

Angela Williams

Email

angela.williams1@powys.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01597826000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022840-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022840-2022
mailto:angela.williams1@powys.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL24 - Powys

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.powys.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0354

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Social protection

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Powys Community Equipment Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.powys.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0354


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Powys County Council (“the Council”) engaged with suitably experienced and competent
Providers to provide the Powys Community Equipment Service. Powys County Council and
Powys Teaching Health Board commissioned an appropriate provider to operate the Powys
Community Equipment Service for a period of three years with an option to extend for a
further two years. The Powys Community Equipment Service is provided under a Partnership
Agreement between Powys County Council and Powys Teaching Health Board, with Powys
County Council acting as the Lead Commissioner. The Community Equipment Service
provides a range of disability and technology enabled care equipment for Powys residents for
use in their own homes and, for a limited range of equipment, for use in residential and
nursing homes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL24 - Powys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Powys Community Equipment Service

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

As per the Council's constitution.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-009659

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

/Notice/009659-2022


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MILLBROOK HEALTHCARE, a division of Millbrook Furnishing Industries Ltd

Nutsey Lane, Calmore Industrial Park Totton

Southampton

SO403XJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:124100)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-10T10:26:07+0100
	TCPDF




